Competition Results

South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team

1 Avon

2 Devon

3 Dorset

4  Gloucestershire

Colour

Red
Purple
Green
Blue

Score

695
592
545
390

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
70
60
50

P8
70
60
50

0

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 58
50 50
60 40
40 36

4LR
58
36
46
44

6LR
39
45
50
50

S
58
50
42

0

SB
42
51
49
42

SLJ
52
46
50
36

STJ
56
38
38
52

vJ
52
46
20
50

Date
9 Mar 2019



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Avon
Devon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Comp No Name

149
149
150
150
151
152
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
160

Ryan Brady
Ryan Brady

Colour

Red

Purple

Green

Blue
Event
2LR
S

Dante McEwan Henderson2LR
Dante McEwan HendersonSLJ

Mansour Aw
Kanye Christie
Kanye Christie
Jack Bailey
Sam Ojewe
Ishaqg Rahman
Max Peecoo
James Wamulo
George Isgrove
Kenny Newbury
Ryan Bundy
Ryan Bundy

4LR
4LR
SLJ
6LR
S
VJ
STJ
STJ
SB
VJ
6LR
SB

Score
695
592
545
390

OR 4x1
70 70
60 60
50 50
40 0

Perf1
21.6
10.54
21.1
2.02
47.5
47.2
2.21
1:17 .1
9.77
57
7.39
6.99
74

52
1:19.6
66

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue

Avon (red)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
50
60
40

Perf2
20.8
11.46
21.2
2.09
45.9
46.6
2.20

11.52
59
7.47
7.13

53

2LR

58
50
40
36

4LR
58
36
46
44

Perf3

11.67

2.20

2.34

0.00

58
7.69
7.05

51

6LR

39
45
50
50

S SB
58 42

50 51
42 49
0 42
Perf4
10.13

2.02

2.06

0.00

58
7.63
7.31

50

SLJ
52
46
50
36

STJ

56
38
38
52

vJ
52
46
20
50

Date

9 Mar 2019

Best Ranking

20.8
11.67
21.2
2.20
45.9
46.6
2.34
1:17.1
11.52
59
7.69
7.31
74

53
1:19.6
66

W=_a2a NN _2O0OIN A

Points
30
30
28
22
30
28
30
22
28
30
30
26
25
22
17
17



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Avon
Devon
Dorset

Colour

Red
Purple
Green

Gloucestershire Blue

Comp No Name

161
161
162
162
164
165
165
166
166
167
168
169
170
170
171
172

Jake Weir

Jake Weir

Sebastian Brisley
Sebastian Brisley
Ryan Hayman

Ewan Chacksfield
Ewan Chacksfield
Adam Dingley

Adam Dingley
Andreas Isaias
Stefan Chirita

Finn Phillips

Nicolas Maczugowski
Nicolas Maczugowski
Joshua Taylor
James Larkin

Score
695
592
545
390

Event
2LR
VJ
4LR
VJ
SLJ
4LR
SB
2LR
SB
STJ
S
STJ
6LR
S
SLJ
6LR

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
70
60
50
0

Perf1
22.0
58
50.4
37
1.94
51.2
72
22.0
86
6.00
8.52
5.90
1:14.6
8.49
2.20
1:19.6

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue

Devon (purple)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60
40

Perf2
22.0
58
0.0
36
1.92
0.0

22.0
5.90
8.01
6.06

8.78
2.26

58
50
40
36

4LR 6LR

58
36
46
44

Perf3

56

37
1.93

39
45
50
50

S
58
50
42

0

SB
42
51
49
42

Perf4

53

38

1.98

6.21

8.64
5.83

7.96
2.27

SLJ STJ

52
46
50
36

56
38
38
52

vJ
52
46
20
50

Date

9 Mar 2019

Best Ranking

22.0
58
50.4
38
1.98
51.2
72
22.0
86
6.21
8.64
6.10
1:14.6
8.78
2.33
1:19.6

3=
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Points
25
28
20
18
18
16
21
25
30
20
24
18
28
26
28
17



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Avon
Devon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Comp No Name

173
173
174
174
175
176
176
177
177
178
178
179
180
180
183

Danial Armstrong
Danial Armstrong
Harry Woods
Harry Woods
Adam Gullivier
Tristan Green
Tristan Green
Jacob Barnet
Jacob Barnet
Sam Monteith
Sam Monteith
Harry Bunting
Joe Dewar Cutts
Joe Dewar Cutts
Alex Harris

Colour

Red
Purple
Green
Blue

Score
695
592
545
390

Event
2LR
SLJ
2LR
SB
SB
6LR
S
4LR
S
6LR
STJ
STJ
4LR
VJ
SLJ

OR
70
60
50
40

4x1
70
60
50
0

Perf1
22.1
2.20
22.1

72

80
1:13.8
7.86
48.8
4.62
1:17.4
6.33
5.47
48.6
48
2.18

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue

Dorset (green)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2 2LR

70
50
60
40

Perf2
0.0
2.13
0.0

0.00
49.5
5.51

6.28
5.33
48.1

48
217

58
50
40
36

4LR 6LR

58
36
46
44

Perf3

2.21

7.75

5.39

6.27
5.45

49
2.24

39
45
50
50

S
58
50
42

0

SB
42
51
49
42

Perf4

2.14

7.43

0.00

5.81

5.58

49

0.00

SLJ STJ

52
46
50
36

56
38
38
52

vJ
52
46
20
50

Date

9 Mar 2019

Best Ranking

22.1
2.21
22.1
72

80
1:13.8
7.86
49.5
5.51
1:17.4
6.33
5.58
48.1
49
2.24
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Points
20
24
20
21
28
30
22
22
20
20
22
16
24
20
26



Competition:

Team Results

South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Avon
Devon
Dorset

Gloucestershire

Colour

Red
Purple
Green
Blue

Comp No Name

185
185
186
186
187
188
188
189
189
190
190
192
192
195

Barney Shaw
Barney Shaw
Harry Ineson

Harry Ineson

Billy Buxton

Max Lancett

Max Lancett

Max Stanley-Jones
Max Stanley-Jones
Sam Cotton

Sam Cotton
Freddie Fowler
Freddie Fowler
Aron Asher

Score
695
592
545
390

Event
2LR
STJ
6LR
STJ
VJ
4LR
VJ
4LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
6LR
SLJ
SB

OR 4x1
70 70
60 60
50 50
40 0

Perf1
22.2
6.99

1:16.5
6.34
53
47.6
57
50.6
66
22.1
2.10
1:14.7
1.86
74

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue

Gloucestershire (blue)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
50
60
40

Perf2
0.0
7.38

6.54
58
47.6
55
0.0

0.0
2.07

1.95

2LR

58
50
40
36

4LR
58
36
46
44

Perf3

7.34

6.40
53

56

2.12

1.92

6LR

39
45
50
50

S SB

58 42
50 51
42 49

0 42

Perf4

7.45

6.37
53

55

2.10

1.95

SLJ
52
46
50
36

STJ

56
38
38
52

vJ
52
46
20
50

Date

9 Mar 2019

Best Ranking

222
7.45
1:16.5
6.54
58
47.6
57
50.6
66
22.1
2.12
1:14.7
1.95
74
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Points
16
28
24
24
26
26
24
18
17
20
20
26
16
25



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 02 Devon Purple
3 03 Dorset Green
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue

Obstacle Relay

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Heat Final Performance
1:10.9 0.0 1:10.9
1:11.6 0.0 1:11.6
1:12.6 0.0 1:12.6
1:15.5 0.0 1:15.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 02 Devon Purple
3 03 Dorset Green

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
Heat Final
429 0.0
46.1 0.0
479 0.0

Performance
42.9

46.1
47.9

Points
70.0

60.0
50.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 58
2 Devon Purple 50
3 Dorset Green 40
4 Gloucestershire Blue 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 149 Ryan Brady 20.8 30
2 Avon Red 150 Dante McEwan Henderson 21.2 28
= Devon Purple 161 Jake Weir 22.0 25
= Devon Purple 166 Adam Dingley 22.0 25
= Dorset Green 173 Danial Armstrong 221 20
= Dorset Green 174 Harry Woods 221 20
= Gloucestershire Blue 190 Sam Cotton 221 20

8 Gloucestershire Blue 185 Barney Shaw 22.2 16



Competition: Venue:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 58
2 Dorset Green 46
3 Gloucestershire Blue 44
4 Devon Purple 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Avon Red 151 Mansour Aw 45.9
2 Avon Red 152 Kanye Christie 46.6
3 Gloucestershire Blue 188 Max Lancett 47.6
4 Dorset Green 180 Joe Dewar Cutts 48.1
5 Dorset Green 177 Jacob Barnet 49.5
6 Devon Purple 162 Sebastian Brisley 50.4
7 Gloucestershire Blue 189 Max Stanley-Jones 50.6
8 Devon Purple 165 Ewan Chacksfield 51.2

Results Sheet

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Dorset Green 50
1= Gloucestershire Blue 50
3 Devon Purple 45
4 Avon Red 39
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Dorset Green 176 Tristan Green 1:13.8 30
2 Devon Purple 170 Nicolas Maczugowski 1:14.6 28
3 Gloucestershire Blue 192 Freddie Fowler 1:14.7 26
4  Gloucestershire Blue 186 Harry Ineson 1:16.5 24
5 Avon Red 153 Jack Bailey 1:17.1 22
6 Dorset Green 178 Sam Monteith 1:17.4 20
= Avon Red 160 Ryan Bundy 1:19.6 17

= Devon Purple 172 James Larkin 1:19.6 17



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Avon Red 1:35.5 0.0 1:35.5 70.0
2 02 Devon Purple 1:37.0 0.0 1:37.0 60.0

3 03 Dorset Green 1:39.6 0.0 1:39.6 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 03 Dorset Green
3 02 Devon Purple
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue

Heat

1:27.0
1:28.8
1:28.8
1:29.7

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:27.0
1:28.8
1:28.8
1:29.7

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
Gloucestershire Blue 0
1 Avon Red 58
2 Devon Purple 50
3 Dorset Green 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 149 Ryan Brady 11.67 30
2 Avon Red 154 Sam Ojewe 11.52 28
3 Devon Purple 170 Nicolas Maczugowski 8.78 26
4 Devon Purple 168 Stefan Chirita 8.64 24
5 Dorset Green 176 Tristan Green 7.86 22
6 Dorset Green 177 Jacob Barnet 5.51 20



Results Sheet

Speed Bounce

Points

30
28
25
25
21
21
17

Competition: Venue:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Devon Purple 51
2 Dorset Green 49
3= Avon Red 42
3= Gloucestershire Blue 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Devon Purple 166 Adam Dingley 86
2 Dorset Green 175 Adam Gullivier 80
= Avon Red 158 George Isgrove 74
= Gloucestershire Blue 195 Aron Asher 74
= Devon Purple 165 Ewan Chacksfield 72
= Dorset Green 174 Harry Woods 72
= Avon Red 160 Ryan Bundy 66
= Gloucestershire Blue 189 Max Stanley-Jones 66

17

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 9 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 52
2 Dorset Green 50
3 Devon Purple 46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 36
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Avon Red 152 Kanye Christie 2.34 30
2 Devon Purple 171 Joshua Taylor 2.33 28
3 Dorset Green 183 Alex Harris 2.24 26
4 Dorset Green 173 Danial Armstrong 2.21 24
5 Avon Red 150 Dante McEwan Henderson 2.20 22
6 Gloucestershire Blue 190 Sam Cotton 2.12 20
7 Devon Purple 164 Ryan Hayman 1.98 18
8 Gloucestershire Blue 192 Freddie Fowler 1.95 16



Results Sheet

Torbay Leisure Centre

Competition: Venue:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 56
2 Gloucestershire Blue 52
3= Devon Purple 38
3= Dorset Green 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Avon Red 156 Max Peecoo
2 Gloucestershire Blue 185 Barney Shaw
3 Avon Red 157 James Wamulo
4  Gloucestershire Blue 186 Harry Ineson
5 Dorset Green 178 Sam Monteith
6 Devon Purple 167 Andreas Isaias
7 Devon Purple 169 Finn Phillips
8 Dorset Green 179 Harry Bunting

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.69
7.45
7.31
6.54
6.33
6.21
6.10
5.58

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
9 Mar 2019



Results Sheet

Vertical Jump

Torbay Leisure Centre

Competition: Venue:
South West Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Avon Red 52
2 Gloucestershire Blue 50
3 Devon Purple 46
4 Dorset Green 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Avon Red 155 Ishaq Rahman
2 Devon Purple 161 Jake Weir
3 Gloucestershire Blue 187 Billy Buxton
4 Gloucestershire Blue 188 Max Lancett
5 Avon Red 159 Kenny Newbury
6 Dorset Green 180 Joe Dewar Cutts
7 Devon Purple 162 Sebastian Brisley

Best

59
58
58
57
53
49
38

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
9 Mar 2019



